
Final Classification　ツールド・九州 2010 in 唐津（round1）

SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 SS Time Penalty Total SS17 SS18 SS19 SS20 SS21 SS22 SS Time Penalty Total SS Time Penalty Total

1 1 2 勝田　範彦 足立　さやか ラック名スバルＳＴＩ ＤＬインプレッサ JN-4 5:52.3 3:19.7 2:18.0 3:14.7 2:17.7 3:13.4 2:17.9 5:49.2 5:57.2 3:21.5 2:19.3 3:19.9 2:19.0 3:20.5 2:17.6 6:00.9 0:57:18.8 0:10 0:57:28.8 3:29.3 2:26.2 6:01.9 0:59.4 5:53.4 0:58.8 19:49.0 19:49.0 1:17:07.8 0:10 1:17:17.8 0:00.0 0:00.0 

2 2 9 吉谷　久俊 高田　新二 ＲＳ★ＲＸＤＬＸＬＡＮＣＥＲ・ＪＡＫ JN-4 5:56.0 3:21.9 2:19.0 3:17.8 2:18.6 3:15.1 2:17.6 5:49.4 6:01.3 3:25.9 2:21.3 3:26.5 2:21.6 3:24.4 2:19.9 6:03.9 0:58:00.2 0:58:00.2 3:24.6 2:21.9 5:57.5 1:00.1 5:51.6 0:59.8 19:35.5 19:35.5 1:17:35.7 1:17:35.7 0:17.9 0:17.9 

3 3 5 松岡　孝典 木村　裕介 ＮＥＴ・ＤＬ・ＫＹＢインプレッサ JN-4 6:01.0 3:22.6 2:19.4 3:16.5 2:19.2 3:16.8 2:19.5 5:54.6 5:59.7 3:22.2 2:18.3 3:20.8 2:17.0 3:20.4 2:17.6 6:03.4 0:57:49.0 0:57:49.0 3:27.5 2:25.6 6:10.8 0:59.9 6:01.7 1:02.2 20:07.7 20:07.7 1:17:56.7 1:17:56.7 0:38.9 0:21.0 

4 4 8 高山　仁 広田　沙貴子 ＤＬ☆Ｃロレーヌ☆ハセプロランサーⅦ JN-4 5:56.1 3:22.2 2:21.1 3:18.4 2:18.5 3:16.4 2:19.0 5:53.2 5:58.8 3:24.2 2:19.5 3:21.6 2:19.0 3:20.3 2:19.0 5:59.0 0:57:46.3 0:20 0:58:06.3 3:32.1 2:26.2 6:05.9 1:00.8 5:51.5 1:00.2 19:56.7 19:56.7 1:17:43.0 0:20 1:18:03.0 0:45.2 0:06.3 

5 5 6 古谷　哲也 横川　紀仁 ＤＬ・ｉｔｚｚ・ランサー JN-4 6:00.9 3:22.0 2:20.5 3:18.3 2:18.4 3:16.3 2:18.6 5:54.5 6:00.2 3:24.3 2:19.6 3:22.9 2:18.5 3:24.2 2:19.8 6:04.0 0:58:03.0 0:58:03.0 3:29.1 2:25.6 6:11.8 1:00.2 5:57.9 0:58.5 20:03.1 20:03.1 1:18:06.1 1:18:06.1 0:48.3 0:03.1 

6 6 4 福永　修 奥村　久継 ＨＡＳＥＰＲＯ・ＳＤＦ・ＤＬ・ランサー JN-4 6:04.1 3:22.9 2:20.1 3:19.7 2:19.7 3:17.2 2:19.2 5:52.4 6:04.1 3:25.9 2:22.0 3:33.8 2:22.2 3:33.1 2:22.7 6:13.6 0:58:52.7 0:58:52.7 3:24.1 2:22.0 6:04.1 1:00.0 5:50.1 0:58.9 19:39.2 19:39.2 1:18:31.9 1:18:31.9 1:14.1 0:25.8 

7 7 13 牟田　周平 吉田　満 アライモータースポーツ　インプレッサ JN-4 6:08.7 3:26.1 2:22.8 3:21.3 2:22.0 3:22.6 2:21.7 6:02.4 6:10.3 3:27.3 2:22.7 3:29.7 2:22.7 3:47.9 2:23.1 6:24.1 0:59:55.4 0:59:55.4 3:28.6 2:24.4 6:08.9 1:00.7 6:01.5 1:00.6 20:04.7 20:04.7 1:20:00.1 1:20:00.1 2:42.3 1:28.2 

8 1 18 眞貝　知志 田中　直哉 メロンブックスＤＬテインＢＲＩＧインテ JN-3 6:10.8 3:29.8 2:25.7 3:22.9 2:25.7 3:22.3 2:27.9 6:07.9 6:15.5 3:30.2 2:23.7 3:29.3 2:24.3 3:28.0 2:24.6 6:18.4 1:00:07.0 1:00:07.0 3:28.0 2:28.1 6:16.6 1:00.6 6:05.1 1:03.4 20:21.8 20:21.8 1:20:28.8 1:20:28.8 3:11.0 0:28.7 

9 2 21 松本　琢史 石田　一輝 ＣＳＳＰ・ＢＲＩＧ・ＬＯＴＵＳ JN-3 6:20.4 3:24.1 2:24.2 3:25.1 2:24.5 3:21.0 2:22.5 6:01.9 6:10.8 3:32.9 2:23.8 3:33.1 2:23.8 3:32.7 2:24.3 6:18.1 1:00:03.2 1:00:03.2 3:35.9 2:27.2 6:18.9 1:02.6 6:09.7 1:01.9 20:36.2 20:36.2 1:20:39.4 1:20:39.4 3:21.6 0:10.6 

10 3 17 岡田　孝一 石田　裕一 カローラ博多ＤＬアルテック　セリカ JN-3 6:12.7 3:29.7 2:29.7 3:23.6 2:25.6 3:23.2 2:25.0 6:06.3 6:10.4 3:30.4 2:25.7 3:31.1 2:24.6 3:31.9 2:34.7 6:12.0 1:00:16.6 1:00:16.6 3:33.2 2:28.4 6:15.4 1:02.1 6:07.6 1:01.8 20:28.5 20:28.5 1:20:45.1 1:20:45.1 3:27.3 0:05.7 

11 4 25 明治　慎太郎 漆戸　あゆみ ＯＫＵ ＡＤＶＡＮ ｅｌ Ｐ．ＭＵ ＴＧ旭スターレット JN-3 6:17.4 3:29.9 2:27.2 3:26.2 2:26.9 3:25.2 2:27.7 6:08.6 6:11.0 3:32.2 2:25.4 3:29.9 2:24.2 3:29.5 2:25.3 6:13.5 1:00:20.1 1:00:20.1 3:32.5 2:28.5 6:14.1 1:02.8 6:06.9 1:01.4 20:26.2 20:26.2 1:20:46.3 1:20:46.3 3:28.5 0:01.2 

12 8 12 松岡　努 小宮　新一 ＩＴＥＣ＆ＶＩＣＴＯＲＹ　ランサー JN-4 6:11.1 3:29.3 2:24.0 3:25.4 2:23.3 3:22.3 2:23.1 6:05.6 6:15.4 3:32.4 2:26.0 3:34.9 2:26.7 3:34.1 2:26.6 6:26.6 1:00:26.8 1:00:26.8 3:35.8 2:30.2 6:15.4 1:02.9 6:08.3 1:03.2 20:35.8 20:35.8 1:21:02.6 1:21:02.6 3:44.8 0:16.3 

13 1 36 丹羽　和彦 藤田　めぐみ 丹羽レーシング　ＫＹＢ　Ｆｉｔ JN-2 6:11.1 3:30.0 2:28.9 3:29.1 2:27.0 3:30.0 2:27.9 6:11.2 6:16.5 3:34.1 2:27.0 3:34.8 2:26.3 3:35.2 2:26.2 6:24.3 1:00:59.6 1:00:59.6 3:38.0 2:32.3 6:18.5 1:05.6 6:13.1 1:03.5 20:51.0 20:51.0 1:21:50.6 1:21:50.6 4:32.8 0:48.0 

14 5 29 藤本　鋼二 古原　寛之 クスコ・ファミリー損保ＲＣ大分ミラージュ JN-3 6:16.0 3:32.9 2:29.2 3:26.6 2:26.5 3:27.2 2:26.1 6:09.0 6:17.3 3:35.5 2:25.0 3:34.5 2:25.5 3:36.6 2:25.3 6:19.9 1:00:53.1 1:00:53.1 3:38.4 2:32.0 6:33.5 1:02.9 6:08.6 1:02.9 20:58.3 20:58.3 1:21:51.4 1:21:51.4 4:33.6 0:00.8 

15 6 15 高橋　悟志 箕作　裕子 ミツバＷＭ　ＤＬラック　マジカル　レビン JN-3 6:17.7 3:34.8 2:27.5 3:29.6 2:25.9 3:25.7 2:25.4 6:10.4 6:13.5 3:33.8 2:26.7 3:33.0 2:25.2 3:33.6 2:26.0 6:16.7 1:00:45.5 1:00:45.5 3:43.4 2:33.8 6:23.1 1:06.5 6:17.5 1:04.0 21:08.3 21:08.3 1:21:53.8 1:21:53.8 4:36.0 0:02.4 

16 9 11 今井　聡 宮城　孝仁 ＡＮＺＡＩ　ランサー JN-4 6:23.1 3:36.7 2:28.5 3:30.8 2:26.5 3:28.0 2:26.3 6:08.8 6:23.3 3:35.3 2:26.8 3:32.6 2:24.9 3:31.2 2:24.0 6:20.1 1:01:06.9 1:01:06.9 3:39.1 2:30.8 6:25.9 1:02.3 6:09.1 1:00.3 20:47.5 20:47.5 1:21:54.4 1:21:54.4 4:36.6 0:00.6 

17 7 16 香川　秀樹 船木　一祥 ｅｌ正和ＤＬミッドランドＢＲＩＧインテＲ JN-3 6:17.6 3:34.5 2:31.0 3:26.4 2:27.4 3:24.7 2:26.4 6:16.1 6:22.3 3:39.5 2:29.0 3:37.7 2:28.8 3:34.3 2:26.9 6:25.4 1:01:28.0 1:01:28.0 3:35.1 2:30.0 6:18.4 1:03.1 6:11.8 1:02.3 20:40.7 20:40.7 1:22:08.7 1:22:08.7 4:50.9 0:14.3 

18 8 28 金成　昌幸 露木　明浩 ミツバ・ＦＲＴ・ＢＲＩＧ・モベル・ＥＧ６ JN-3 6:17.5 3:36.8 2:28.0 3:30.5 2:29.0 3:29.8 2:28.3 6:14.9 6:26.6 3:35.7 2:27.7 3:36.1 2:26.9 3:35.3 2:27.4 6:26.1 1:01:36.6 1:01:36.6 3:35.9 2:33.3 6:26.9 1:03.1 6:11.6 1:00.8 20:51.6 20:51.6 1:22:28.2 1:22:28.2 5:10.4 0:19.5 

19 9 22 大西　史朗 馬瀬　耕平 ＤＬ・ｉｔｚｚ・ＢＲＩＤＥ・ＬＴインテグラ JN-3 6:22.6 3:34.5 2:26.7 3:29.2 2:26.4 3:27.1 2:26.7 6:08.4 6:21.9 3:36.8 2:27.2 3:41.5 2:28.8 3:39.1 2:26.4 6:25.9 1:01:29.2 1:01:29.2 3:35.6 2:29.4 6:36.8 1:02.8 6:15.0 1:02.5 21:02.1 21:02.1 1:22:31.3 1:22:31.3 5:13.5 0:03.1 

20 10 23 平山　十四朗 柿本　登志雄 柿本加藤瓦工事西日本ポテンシャルインテ JN-3 6:20.0 3:36.6 2:26.9 3:30.2 2:25.5 3:28.2 2:26.7 6:10.2 6:18.9 3:33.9 2:25.5 3:35.1 2:26.5 3:36.3 2:25.5 6:29.8 1:01:15.8 0:30 1:01:45.8 3:37.5 2:30.8 6:25.8 1:05.2 6:14.7 1:04.8 20:58.8 20:58.8 1:22:14.6 0:30 1:22:44.6 5:26.8 0:13.3 

21 11 24 鈴 木　尚 矢柳　靜一郎 ＳＭａＳＨ　ＤＬコマツＣＳインテグラ JN-3 6:25.7 3:37.9 2:32.4 3:30.5 2:33.1 3:32.1 2:32.2 6:12.7 6:22.0 3:38.2 2:29.2 3:36.6 2:27.5 3:37.2 2:27.7 6:24.5 1:01:59.5 1:01:59.5 3:42.9 2:34.2 6:27.3 1:07.4 6:17.3 1:07.0 21:16.1 21:16.1 1:23:15.6 1:23:15.6 5:57.8 0:31.0 

22 12 31 宇田　圭佑 走出　芽美 ＣＳＳＰブリッグｅｌｆインテグラ JN-3 6:22.6 3:39.1 2:31.3 3:32.7 2:30.3 3:33.2 2:30.4 6:16.5 6:24.9 3:42.8 2:29.7 3:40.1 2:28.5 3:37.1 2:29.7 6:33.0 1:02:21.9 1:02:21.9 3:42.6 2:32.5 6:26.5 1:03.1 6:25.3 1:03.7 21:13.7 21:13.7 1:23:35.6 1:23:35.6 6:17.8 0:20.0 

23 13 27 番場　彬 加勢　直毅 ＡＤＶＡＮ　ＣＵＳＣＯ　スイフトＲ＋ JN-3 6:22.2 3:37.4 2:28.3 3:32.7 2:28.3 3:30.4 2:26.5 6:17.7 6:31.3 3:44.8 2:28.4 3:39.8 2:27.7 3:39.5 2:27.0 6:40.1 1:02:22.1 1:02:22.1 3:40.8 2:34.1 6:36.9 1:04.0 6:20.4 1:03.4 21:19.6 21:19.6 1:23:41.7 1:23:41.7 6:23.9 0:06.1 

24 2 32 天野　智之 井上　裕紀子 ＤＬ・ＰＥＴＲＯＮＡＳ・ＢＲＩＧヴィッツ JN-2 6:18.7 3:33.9 2:30.9 3:33.0 2:30.1 3:32.1 2:29.4 6:14.3 6:31.7 3:40.1 2:30.9 3:38.7 2:31.1 3:45.5 2:30.6 6:43.4 1:02:34.4 1:02:34.4 3:46.5 2:39.2 6:27.5 1:08.1 6:22.8 1:06.5 21:30.6 21:30.6 1:24:05.0 1:24:05.0 6:47.2 0:23.3 

25 3 37 村田　康介 平山　真理 ＲＩＧＩＤ☆ＤＬ☆ｅ’Ｔｕｎｅデミオ JN-2 6:41.4 3:47.1 2:33.8 3:38.7 2:29.9 3:35.5 2:30.3 6:29.0 6:35.9 3:47.2 2:30.8 3:43.8 2:29.8 3:43.4 2:29.0 6:42.5 1:03:48.1 1:03:48.1 3:43.4 2:36.4 6:32.9 1:04.8 6:28.3 1:05.0 21:30.8 21:30.8 1:25:18.9 1:25:18.9 8:01.1 1:13.9 

26 14 30 高篠　孝介 高橋　巧 ＲＥＰＳＯＬ　ＡＤＶＡＮ 　三共　シビック JN-3 6:32.5 3:43.5 2:33.2 3:32.2 2:31.5 3:34.2 2:31.7 6:32.9 6:40.0 3:46.3 2:34.1 3:44.3 2:32.3 3:46.4 2:31.8 6:53.2 1:04:00.1 1:04:00.1 3:40.2 2:39.0 6:37.8 1:05.8 6:33.4 1:02.7 21:38.9 21:38.9 1:25:39.0 1:25:39.0 8:21.2 0:20.1 

27 4 33 鷲尾　俊一 鈴木　隆司 ワコーベストワーク　スイフト JN-2 6:27.6 3:44.3 2:35.8 3:41.0 2:34.6 3:40.8 2:34.2 6:30.7 6:43.5 3:46.1 2:33.1 3:49.5 2:33.1 3:51.5 2:33.4 6:39.0 1:04:18.2 1:04:18.2 3:48.8 2:37.7 6:32.8 1:06.5 6:47.9 1:06.0 21:59.7 21:59.7 1:26:17.9 1:26:17.9 9:00.1 0:38.9 

28 5 34 本名　修也 湊　比呂美 アンフイニ∞ヴィッツ JN-2 6:36.1 3:46.9 2:36.4 3:40.4 2:34.9 3:41.0 2:35.3 6:34.3 6:41.3 3:51.1 2:33.4 3:48.2 2:33.9 3:49.3 2:32.9 6:41.1 1:04:36.5 1:04:36.5 3:53.1 2:41.0 6:40.8 1:08.6 6:34.9 1:06.8 22:05.2 22:05.2 1:26:41.7 1:26:41.7 9:23.9 0:23.8 

29 6 35 畠山　貴之 田代　啓之 Ｗｉｎｍａｘ　ＴＳ０６　Ｖｉｔｚ JN-2 6:44.6 3:48.5 2:37.5 3:42.4 2:35.6 3:39.0 2:34.0 6:32.3 6:42.0 3:43.9 2:32.4 3:45.7 2:32.6 3:47.9 2:34.9 6:49.7 1:04:43.0 1:04:43.0 3:51.1 2:40.5 6:45.8 1:10.5 6:32.8 1:08.0 22:08.7 22:08.7 1:26:51.7 1:26:51.7 9:33.9 0:10.0 

30 1 39 中西　昌人 北川　紗衣 マクゼス・デイトナ・ワンズターン・ストーリア JN-1 6:47.6 3:50.0 2:38.7 3:48.2 2:39.3 3:46.1 2:40.2 6:50.1 6:56.6 3:57.7 2:39.3 3:58.8 2:40.3 3:59.1 2:40.4 7:21.7 1:07:14.1 1:07:14.1 4:05.0 2:53.7 7:32.9 1:09.8 7:10.2 1:13.0 24:04.6 24:04.6 1:31:18.7 1:31:18.7 14:00.9 4:27.0 

31 2 38 山北　研二 川添　博 ＢＲＩＧダンロップＦＡＬＣＯＮ ＸＡマーチ JN-1 7:05.8 4:02.2 2:47.1 3:59.1 2:47.3 3:57.5 2:48.0 6:59.4 7:06.1 4:07.9 2:44.9 4:06.6 2:46.0 4:09.7 2:50.5 7:29.3 1:09:47.4 1:09:47.4 4:36.0 3:01.3 7:08.0 1:14.3 7:06.2 1:13.7 24:19.5 24:19.5 1:34:06.9 1:34:06.9 16:49.1 2:48.2 

1 奴田原　文雄 佐藤　忠宜 ＡＤＶＡＮ－ＰＩＡＡランサー JN-4 5:54.3 3:18.8 2:17.9 3:15.6 2:16.5 3:12.1 2:16.4 5:47.3 6:00.2 3:53.2 2:43.2 Retired Retired

3 石田　正史 竹下　紀子 ＤＬ・テイン・マルシェ　ランサー JN-4 5:56.3 3:18.6 2:18.5 3:16.1 2:17.4 3:14.8 2:18.4 5:55.3 Retired Retired

7 榊　雅広 井手上　達 也 ＡＤＶＡＮ　ＣＵＳＣＯ　Ｊ＆Ｓ久工大エボⅩ JN-4 5:52.5 3:18.9 2:18.6 4:24.5 2:20.1 3:14.6 2:18.3 5:52.3 5:58.2 3:23.3 2:20.2 3:21.4 2:18.9 3:22.5 2:19.4 6:04.9 0:58:48.6 0:58:48.6 3:23.9 2:22.2 5:57.0 0:58.9 5:48.5 Retired Retired

10 徳尾　慶太郎 大庭　正璽 ＡＤＶＡＮクスコｉｔｚｚ　ＦＲＴランサー JN-4 6:02.6 3:27.6 2:23.7 3:23.2 2:22.5 3:22.0 2:22.7 6:00.7 6:04.3 3:30.1 2:24.4 Retired Retired

14 曽根　崇仁 桝谷　知彦 ＢＰＦ☆ＳＰＭ☆ＤＬ☆ＩＮＧＩＮＧセリカ JN-3 6:14.4 3:30.5 2:26.7 3:28.1 2:27.6 3:26.8 Retired Retired

19 山口　清司 石丸　智之 エナペタルＢＳ久興ＭＲ２ JN-3 6:20.1 3:35.8 2:30.5 3:30.1 2:28.8 3:27.0 2:28.4 Retired 3:46.1 2:38.5 6:29.5 1:04.0 6:25.0 1:03.7 21:26.8 21:26.8 Retired

20 筒井　克彦 永山　聡一郎 Ｊ＆Ｓ　マッハ車検　Ｓ２０００ JN-3 6:10.9 3:32.4 2:21.2 3:24.1 2:21.4 3:20.4 2:19.3 5:59.1 7:58.9 Retired Retired

26 濱岡　卓也 小暮　久男 ＣＵＳＣＯ・Ｍ－ＯＮＥ・ＤＣ２ JN-3 6:15.0 3:33.0 2:29.7 3:45.4 2:28.9 3:28.6 2:27.2 6:11.4 6:20.7 3:35.0 2:26.8 3:34.3 2:26.5 Retired Retired

40 黒原　康仁 松葉　謙介 トランスポートサービスみえの・ヴィッツ JN-1 Retired Retired

41 糸永 勝雄　 塗園　真 ＢＲＩＧダンロップＹＯＳＨＩＯストーリア JN-1 Retired Retired

42 加納　崇一 岩下　知生 シチダガレージ　ストーリア　Ｘ－４ JN-1 Retired Retired

1 43 小林和久二郎 池田　茂 スズワ　ラリー　ランサーＥｖｏ９ OP-2 6:45.0 3:49.3 2:39.9 3:41.0 2:36.9 3:42.8 2:36.5 6:47.6 9:43.8 5:27.6 3:32.8 5:06.7 3:17.3 5:10.2 3:06.5 8:56.9 1:17:00.8 0:20 1:17:20.8 4:21.6 3:05.4 7:08.2 1:15.3 7:11.4 07.7 24:09.6 24:09.6 1:41:10.4 0:20 1:41:30.4
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